PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7390546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREEN STRIKE INTERNATIONAL	06/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN STRIKE HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	11/F, DAH SING LIFE BUILDING	
Internal Address:	99 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29751346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4198977962

Email: rmeiers@bmsa.com

Correspondent Name: RAY MEIERS, BLACK MCCUSKEY SOUERS & ARBAUGH, LPA

Address Line 1: 220 MARKET AVE. S, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: CANTON, OHIO 44702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111658-0002.US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAY MEIERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Ray Meiers/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507343624

REEL: 060246 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Green Strike International, a corporation of the China, having a principle place of business at 2/F, Beverly House 93-107 Lockhart Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention disclosed and claimed in United States Patent App. No. 29/751,346 for a:

MOSQUITO PREVENTER

filed on 09-21-2020, and assignment of inventors recorded with United States Patent Office at Reel 053927, Frame 0122.

AND WHEREAS, Green Strike Holdings Limited, a limited liability company of the China, having a principle place of business at 11/F, Dah Sing Life Building, 99 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent identified above, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to all its right, title and interest in and to the said United States Patent identified above together with all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said United States Patent identified above with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's use and behalf and for the use and on the behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

On behalf of ASSIGNOR DATE

John Wright

PRINTED NAME

Chief Executive Officer, Green Strike International

TITLE

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls to:

Ray Meiers

BLACK McCUSKEY SOUERS & ARBAUGH, LPA
220 Market Ave. S, Suite 1000
Canton, OH 44702
(419) 897-7962

Attorney Reference No: 111658-0002.US1 United States Patent App. No. 29/751,346

į

PATENT REEL: 060246 FRAME: 0278